

THE KING'S SCHOOL, SENIOR SCHOOL 2022 INTERNATIONAL FEE SCHEDULE

TUITION FEES

SENIOR SCHOOL

2022 tuition fees are inclusive of Camps Week and curriculum based excursions. In addition to tuition, boarding fees include all meals, laundry, bed linen and transport to/from sporting fixtures.

TUITION BOARDING TUITION & BOARDING

Voluntary tax-deductable donation to support ongoing

School uniform is compulsory. Regulation School

YEAR	SEMESTER	YEAR	SEMESTER	YEAR	SEMESTER	YEAR
7 -8	18,369	36,739	13,730	27,460	32,099	64,199
9	18,369	36,739	14,769	29,537	33,138	66,276
10	18,736	37,471	14,769	29,537	33,504	67,007
11	19,600	39,200	15,090	30,180	34,690	69,380
12	26,670	40,007	19,258	28,888	45,928	68,895

BEING FOR

improvements. SCHOOL UNIFORM

ANNUAL GIVING

OTHER CHARGES AND ADDITIONAL COSTS TO CONSIDER

BEING FOR	COST
OVERSEAS STUDENT / VISA FEE	
Year 7-11 Year 12	\$7,689 per yr \$7,611 per yr
OVERSEAS STUDENT HEALTH COVER (OSHC)	
In order to be granted a student visa, all applicants must provide evidence to the Department of Immigration and Citizenship that the student has OSHC for the duration of their visa.	\$640 (approx.) single cover for 12 months
HIGHER SCHOOL CERTIFICATE (HSC)	
The New South Wales Education Standards Authority (NESA) charge overseas students an administrationand marking fee to cover costs associated with the HSC. This is paid once only, usually when the student is in Year 12.	\$1,220 for 2022 HSC students
TECHNOLOGY FEE (YEAR 7, 8, 9, 11 & 12)	
All students are issued with an Apple laptop and accessories. The Student Laptop Program currently includes: • Apple MacBook Pro 13" with 3-year warranty • External hard drive for data backup • STM hard-sided slip case • Logitech mouse	Yr 7, 8, 9 & 11 \$1,440 per yr
3-year accidental damage/theft insurance	Yr 12

PERSONAL DEVICE PROGRAM (YEAR 10)

3-vear software assurance & updates

3-year ICT Services support 3-year hot-swap replacement laptops

Tech fee

It is mandatory for devices to be purchased through the School's CompNow Parent Purchase Portal:

- Apple Macbook Pro 13" M1 8-core CPU/GPU 8GB 256GB SSD in either Space Grey or Silver
- Sandisk USB Flashdrive Ultra Dual 32GB Type-C Black
- Apple EarPods with Remote and Mic
- · Logitech M337 Bluetooth Mouse Black
- STM Ace 14" Protective Sleeve Black
- 3 Year On-Site CompNow Care Plan Extended Warranty for MacBook
- 3 Year \$495 non-refundable King's School Technology Levy

OR

- Apple MacBook Pro 14" M1 Pro 8C CPU 14C GPU 16GB/512GB SSD Space Grey or Silver

 • Sandisk USB Flashdrive Ultra Dual 32GB Type-C Black
- A)
- STM Ace 14" Protective Sleeve Black
- 3 Year On-Site CompNow Care Plan Extended Warranty for MacBook
- 3 Year \$495 non-refundable King's School Technology Levy

barraisk oob i lasriarive offa baar 52ab Type-o black	
Apple EarPods with Remote and Mic	\$3,260 pc
Logitech M337 Bluetooth Mouse - Black	inc GST

\$3,260 per yr	

\$2,385 per yr

inc GST

\$1,080 per yr

Online fees and account payments can be made via The King's School website at: https://payment.kings.edu.au

uniform must be worn within the School gro Full School uniform (including blazers) must to all formal day time events and at all eveni Appropriate sports uniform is to be worn for participating in sport.	be worn ng functions.	Full school uniform approx. \$2,000 initial cost.
TEXT BOOKS		
Students must attend class with required terms took lists are provided for all year group. Total cost will vary depending on individual selections in senior years.	os.	\$800 per yr (approx.)
GOODS AND SERVICES TAX ON BOARD	ERS' MEALS	
Charged on meal component of boarding fe	es	\$524 per yr

COST

\$250

\$4,500

\$900 per yr

SIBLING DISCOUNTS

REGISTRATION AND ENROLMENT Registration (non-refundable) per student

Admission (non-refundable) per student

BEING FOR	DISCOUNT RATE	
Tuition Fees	10% for younger brother/s paying full fees	
Boarding Fees	15% for second boarder paying full fees	
Boarding Fees	30% for third and subsequent boarder paying full fees	

PAYMENT OF FEES, DISBURSEMENTS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Fee Payment Information

- International students who attend The King's School on a Student Visa are required to pay the full fee paying overseas student fee.
- Fees payable for overseas students must be paid a semester (two terms) in advance.
- Disbursements are payable termly.
- · All fees are shown in and the School bills only in Australian dollars.

HOUSE LEVY

Annual Boarding House Levy

^{*}Year 12 tuition fees are split over three terms (Term 1, Term 2 & Term 3)

THE KING'S SCHOOL, SENIOR SCHOOL 2022 INTERNATIONAL FEE SCHEDULE

THE KING'S SCHOOL

PRIVACY ACT 1988 - COLLECTION NOTICE

- The School collects personal information, including sensitive information about
 Students and Parents or Guardians (Parents) before and during the course of a Student's enrolment at the School. This may be in writing or in the course of conversations.
 The primary purpose of collecting this information is to enable the School to provide schooling to the Student and to enable them to take part in all the activities of the School throughout their association with the School.
- Some of the information we collect is to satisfy the School's legal obligations, particularly to enable the School to discharge its duty of care.
- Laws governing or relating to the operation of a school require certain information to be collected and disclosed. These include relevant Education Acts, and Public Health and Child Protection laws.
- Health information about Students is sensitive information within the terms of the Australian Privacy Principles under the Privacy Act. We may ask you to provide medical reports about Students from time to time.
- 5. The School from time to time discloses personal and sensitive information to others for administrative and educational purposes, including to facilitate the transfer of a Student to another school. This includes to other schools, (including schools participating in an Exchange program) government departments, medical practitioners, the School's Foundation and Old Boy's Union and people providing services to the School, including specialist visiting teachers, sports coaches, volunteers and counsellors.
- If we do not obtain the information referred to above we may not be able to enrol or continue the enrolment of your son.
- The School may store personal information in the 'cloud' which may mean that it resides on servers which are situated outside Australia.

- 8. The School's Privacy Policy sets out how Parents or Students may seek access to personal information collected about them. However, there will be occasions when access is denied. Such occasions would include where access would have an unreasonable impact on the privacy of others, where access may result in a breach of the School's duty of care to the Student, or where Students have provided information in confidence.
- The School's Privacy Policy also sets out how you may complain about a breach of privacy and how the School will deal with such a complaint.
- 10. As you may know the School from time to time engages in fundraising activities. Information received from you may be used to make an appeal to you. It may also be disclosed to organisations that assist in the School's fundraising activities solely for that purpose. We will not disclose your personal information to third parties for their own marketing purposes without your consent.
- 11. Personal information collected from Students is regularly disclosed to their Parents. On occasion information such as academic and sporting achievements, student activities, photographs and other news is published in School newsletters, magazines, on our website and social media pages such as Facebook. If you do not wish such information to be so published you must advise us now.
- 12. In recent times the School has sought to make greater use of social media such as Facebook, Twitter and blogs to keep the School Community informed of activities at the School and Students achievements. The School Community has been very supportive of the utilisation of that facility, particularly parents of boarders. It is recognised that these sites are also able to be accessed by persons outside of the School Community as is, of course, the School's website. On occasion the School will also look to post

- marketing material on these sites and should any Students or Community members including staff be depicted in such material their authority will be sought before so doing.
- 13. In respect to marketing of the School generally it will obtain separate permissions from a Student (depending upon their age) and their Parent prior to publication if we would like to include photographs or other identifying material such as voice recordings or film in marketing material for the school or otherwise make it available to the public such as on the internet. Similarly, the permission of staff will also be sought where their personal information is to be used for such purposes.
- 14. We may include Students' and Students' Parents' contact details in a class, Year or House list and School directory. If you do not wish your details to be included you must advise us now.
- 15. If you provide the School with the personal information of others, such as doctors or emergency contacts, we encourage you to inform them that you are disclosing that information to the School and why, that they can access that information if they wish and that the School does not usually disclose this information to third parties.
- 16. If you wish to convey any view or request to the School over Privacy after reading this Notice please forward a message to privacy@kings.edu.au

